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28. dirka Po Sloveniji / Tour of Slovenia 2022 / 15. junij - 19. junij / June 15th - June 19th 

STAGE RESULTS

LEADERS SPONSORED BY

HONORS - STAGE 5

19/06/2022 | Vrhnika – Novo mesto

Stage Winner 1 Tadej POGAČAR UAD

Best Team - UAE TEAM EMIRATES UAD

General Classification 1 Tadej POGAČAR UAD

Points Classification 1 Tadej POGAČAR UAD

Mountain Classification 6 Rafal MAJKA UAD

Young Rider Classification 107 Vojtech REPA EKP

Team General Classification - CAJA RURAL - SEGUROS RGA CJR

Timing / Data Processing / Photo-finish / GPS tracking | racebase.pro



28. dirka Po Sloveniji / Tour of Slovenia 2022 / 15. junij - 19. junij / June 15th - June 19th 

Distance: 156.1 km Time limit (12%): 4h09'17''

Average speed: 42.07 km/h Organizer: Adria Mobile Cycling

RESULTS - STAGE 5

19/06/2022 | Vrhnika – Novo mesto

1. 1 Tadej POGAČAR SLO -10 3h42'35''

2. 33 Matej MOHORIČ SLO -6 ''

3. 6 Rafal MAJKA POL -4 +3''

4. 15 Luka MEZGEC SLO +26''

5. 22 Fabio FELLINE ITA ''

6. 42 Nicola CONCI ITA ''

7. 73 Filippo FIORELLI ITA ''

8. 51 Vincenzo ALBANESE ITA ''

9. 87 Antonio Jesus SOTO ESP ''

10. 62 Fernando BARCELO ESP ''

11. 193 Paul DOUBLE GBR ''

12. 34 Domen NOVAK SLO ''

13. 74 Davide GABBURO ITA ''

14. 66 Joel NICOLAU BELTRAN ESP ''

15. 94 Eduard-Michael GROSU ROU +43''

16. 72 Luca COLNAGHI ITA ''

17. 7 Jan POLANC SLO ''

18. 131 Dylan HOPKINS* AUS ''

19. 215 Jaka PRIMOŽIČ SLO ''

20. 65 Sergio Roman MARTIN ESP ''

21. 44 Kristian SBARAGLI ITA ''

22. 91 Mattia BAIS ITA ''

23. 64 Jonathan LASTRA ESP ''

24. 55 Edward RAVASI ITA ''

25. 107 Vojtech REPA* CZE ''

26. 76 Alessandro TONELLI ITA ''

27. 83 Carlos CANAL BLANCO* ESP ''

28. 93 Luca CHIRICO ITA +55''

29. 96 Filippo TAGLIANI ITA +1'04''

30. 45 Robert STANNARD AUS +1'10''

31. 161 Jack BURKE CAN +1'21''

32. 154 Marcin BUDZINSKI POL +1'26''

33. 97 Abner Santiago UMBA COL +1'52''

34. 14 Alexander KONYCHEV ITA ''

35. 174 Willem Jakobus SMIT RSA ''

36. 172 Lucas DE ROSSI FRA ''

37. 84 Asier ETXEBERRIA ZAFRA ESP +43''

38. 175 Hayden STRONG NZL ''

39. 122 Matej DRINOVEC SLO ''

40. 155 Tomasz BUDZINSKI POL ''

41. 67 Michal SCHLEGEL CZE ''

42. 152 Marceli BOGUSLAWSKI POL ''

43. 112 Tilen FINKŠT SLO ''

44. 92 Alessandro BISOLTI ITA ''

45. 12 Dylan GROENEWEGEN NED ''

46. 194 Simone PICCOLO ITA ''

47. 115 Aljaž JARC SLO -3 ''

48. 117 David PER SLO ''

49. 54 Francesco GAVAZZI ITA ''

50. 16 Matteo SOBRERO ITA ''

51. 56 Diego ROSA ITA ''

52. 82 Iker BALLARIN MANSO ESP ''

53. 61 Aritz BAGÜES ESP ''

54. 106 Jon AGIRRE EGANA ESP ''

55. 85 Unai IRIBAR JAUREGI ESP -3 ''

56. 31 Matevž GOVEKAR* SLO ''

57. 17 Campbell STEWART NZL ''

58. 46 Lionel TAMINIAUX BEL ''

59. 36 Jasha SÜTTERLIN GER ''

60. 171 Sean BENNETT USA ''

61. 35 Jan TRATNIK SLO +2'07''

62. 23 Michele GAZZOLI ITA +43''

63. 191 Francesco CAROLLO* ITA +3'03''

64. 184 Conor SCHUNK USA ''

65. 147 Samuel TUKA* SVK ''

66. 143 Lukáš KUBIŠ* SVK ''

67. 116 Kristijan KOREN SLO +3'06''

68. 166 Daniel TUREK CZE -2 +3'10''

69. 146 Pavol ROVDER* SVK ''

70. 113 Gal GLIVAR* SLO +3'24''

71. 167 Moran VERMEULEN AUT +43''

72. 71 Enrico BATTAGLIN ITA +4'30''

73. 95 Umberto MARENGO ITA ''

74. 77 Samuele ZOCCARATO ITA ''

75. 126 Jaka VOVK* SLO ''

76. 185 Nicolas SESSLER BRA ''

77. 25 Davide MARTINELLI ITA ''

78. 176 Etienne VAN EMPEL NED -2 ''

79. 216 Gregor Matija ČERNE SLO -3 ''

80. 187 Kiaan WATTS* NZL ''

81. 133 Adam JORDAN* SLO -2 ''

82. 21 Gleb BRUSSENSKIY* KAZ ''

83. 114 Kristjan HOČEVAR SLO ''

84. 103 Ivan COBO CAYON* ESP ''

85. 195 Daniel SAVINI ITA ''

86. 52 Alessandro FANCELLU* ITA +4'36''

87. 43 Tim MERLIER BEL ''

88. 186 Dylan SUNDERLAND AUS ''

89. 104 Marti MARQUEZ ROMAN ESP ''

90. 183 Ukko PELTONEN FIN -3 ''

91. 145 Patrik TYBOR SVK ''

92. 105 Ivan MORENO SANCHEZ ESP ''

93. 101 Sergio ARAIZ MICHEL ESP ''

94. 102 Hector CARRETERO ESP ''

95. 111 Nik ČEMAŽAR SLO ''

96. 86 Txomin JUARISTI ARRIETA ESP ''

97. 164 Matthias MANGERTSEDER GER ''

98. 57 Diego Pablo SEVILLA ESP ''

99. 153 Piotr BROZYNA POL ''

100. 157 Adam STACHOWIAK POL ''

101. 3 Rui Felipe ALVES OLIVEIRA POR +4'59''

102. 192 Jacopo CORTESE* ITA +5'01''

103. 41 Alex BOGNA* AUS +7'05''

104. 2 Pascal ACKERMANN GER ''

105. 196 Maximilian STEDMAN GBR ''

106. 197 Paul WRIGHT NZL ''

107. 212 Matic ŽUMER SLO ''

108. 211 Marko PAVLIČ SLO ''

109. 213 Luka VRHOVNIK SLO ''

110. 124 Leon ŠARC SLO ''

Rk. Bib Name Team Nat. B/P Gap Rk. Bib Name Team Nat. B/P Gap

Timing / Data Processing / Photo-finish / GPS tracking | racebase.pro



28. dirka Po Sloveniji / Tour of Slovenia 2022 / 15. junij - 19. junij / June 15th - June 19th 

Distance: 156.1 km Time limit (12%): 4h09'17''

Average speed: 42.07 km/h Organizer: Adria Mobile Cycling

RESULTS - STAGE 5

19/06/2022 | Vrhnika – Novo mesto

111. 24 Yevgeniy GIDICH KAZ ''

112. 13 Lucas HAMILTON AUS ''

113. 134 Fabijan KRALJ* SLO +7'45''

114. 214 Mihael ŠTAJNAR* SLO +8'01''

115. 127 Luka ZIHERL* SLO ''

116. 182 Xeno YOUNG GBR ''

117. 142 Filip LOHINSKÝ* SVK ''

118. 11 Alexandre BALMER* SUI ''

119. 26 Pablo SANCHEZ* FRA ''

120. 136 Viktor POTOČKI CRO ''

121. 81 Xabier Mikel AZPARREN ESP ''

122. 144 Martin HARING SVK +8'38''

123. 123 Vid JEROMEL* SLO +9'06''

124. 75 Alex TOLIO* ITA +43''

DNF 163 Mario GAMPER AUT

DNS 53 Lorenzo FORTUNATO ITA

Did not start: 1

Out of time limit: 0

Disqualified: 0

Did not finish: 1

Rk. Bib Name Team Nat. B/P Gap Rk. Bib Name Team Nat. B/P Gap

Timing / Data Processing / Photo-finish / GPS tracking | racebase.pro



28. dirka Po Sloveniji / Tour of Slovenia 2022 / 15. junij - 19. junij / June 15th - June 19th 

Stage Winner: Tadej POGAČAR (UAD)

PHOTO FINISH - STAGE 5

19/06/2022 | Vrhnika – Novo mesto

Timing / Data Processing / Photo-finish / GPS tracking | racebase.pro



28. dirka Po Sloveniji / Tour of Slovenia 2022 / 15. junij - 19. junij / June 15th - June 19th 

Total distance: 792 km

Average speed: 41.03 km/h

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION - STAGE 5

19/06/2022 | Vrhnika – Novo mesto

1. 1 Tadej POGAČAR UAD SLO 19h18'09''

2. 6 Rafal MAJKA UAD POL +12''

3. 34 Domen NOVAK TBV SLO +2'32''

4. 51 Vincenzo ALBANESE EOK ITA +2'42''

5. 107 Vojtech REPA* EKP CZE +3'10''

6. 42 Nicola CONCI AFC ITA +3'17''

7. 193 Paul DOUBLE MGK GBR +3'32''

8. 66 Joel NICOLAU BELTRAN CJR ESP +3'40''

9. 62 Fernando BARCELO ARAGON CJR ESP +3'52''

10. 74 Davide GABBURO BCF ITA +4'23''

11. 22 Fabio FELLINE AST ITA +4'56''

12. 55 Edward RAVASI EOK ITA +5'02''

13. 75 Alex TOLIO* BCF ITA +5'38''

14. 65 Sergio Roman MARTIN GALAN CJR ESP +5'53''

15. 33 Matej MOHORIČ TBV SLO +6'30''

16. 106 Jon AGIRRE EGANA EKP ESP +6'48''

17. 64 Jonathan LASTRA MARTINEZ CJR ESP +10'44''

18. 161 Jack BURKE RSW CAN +11'41''

19. 45 Robert STANNARD AFC AUS +12'11''

20. 154 Marcin BUDZINSKI MSP POL +12'17''

21. 15 Luka MEZGEC BEX SLO +14'09''

22. 215 Jaka PRIMOŽIČ SLO SLO +14'11''

23. 44 Kristian SBARAGLI AFC ITA +14'47''

24. 171 Sean BENNETT CGS USA +15'45''

25. 76 Alessandro TONELLI BCF ITA +15'55''

26. 91 Mattia BAIS DRA ITA +17'03''

27. 102 Hector CARRETERO EKP ESP +17'16''

28. 93 Luca CHIRICO DRA ITA +18'12''

29. 36 Jasha SÜTTERLIN TBV GER +18'31''

30. 35 Jan TRATNIK TBV SLO +18'46''

31. 61 Aritz BAGÜES KALPARSORO CJR ESP +19'55''

32. 7 Jan POLANC UAD SLO +20'53''

33. 167 Moran VERMEULEN RSW AUT +21'31''

34. 97 Abner Santiago UMBA LOPEZ* DRA COL +23'15''

35. 56 Diego ROSA EOK ITA +25'42''

36. 155 Tomasz BUDZINSKI MSP POL +26'38''

37. 113 Gal GLIVAR* ADR SLO +28'11''

38. 131 Dylan HOPKINS* LGS AUS +29'52''

39. 83 Carlos CANAL BLANCO* EUS ESP +30'05''

40. 54 Francesco GAVAZZI EOK ITA +30'07''

41. 105 Ivan MORENO SANCHEZ EKP ESP +30'19''

42. 31 Matevž GOVEKAR* TBV SLO +31'02''

43. 84 Asier ETXEBERRIA ZAFRA EUS ESP +31'27''

44. 23 Michele GAZZOLI AST ITA +31'40''

45. 86 Txomin JUARISTI ARRIETA EUS ESP +32'20''

46. 57 Diego Pablo SEVILLA LOPEZ EOK ESP +33'48''

47. 166 Daniel TUREK RSW CZE +36'32''

48. 67 Michal SCHLEGEL CJR CZE +36'42''

49. 104 Marti MARQUEZ ROMAN EKP ESP +36'43''

50. 73 Filippo FIORELLI BCF ITA +37'17''

51. 13 Lucas HAMILTON BEX AUS +38'23''

52. 46 Lionel TAMINIAUX AFC BEL +38'24''

53. 92 Alessandro BISOLTI DRA ITA +39'35''

54. 87 Antonio Jesus SOTO GUIRAO EUS ESP +40'08''

55. 174 Willem Jakobus SMIT CGS RSA +40'22''

56. 16 Matteo SOBRERO BEX ITA +40'55''

57. 117 David PER ADR SLO +41'04''

58. 184 Conor SCHUNK GLC USA +41'19''

59. 24 Yevgeniy GIDICH AST KAZ +41'34''

60. 114 Kristjan HOČEVAR ADR SLO +42'41''

61. 95 Umberto MARENGO DRA ITA +43'43''

62. 52 Alessandro FANCELLU* EOK ITA +43'52''

63. 191 Francesco CAROLLO* MGK ITA +44'11''

64. 11 Alexandre BALMER* BEX SUI +44'48''

65. 71 Enrico BATTAGLIN BCF ITA +44'53''

66. 72 Luca COLNAGHI BCF ITA +45'08''

67. 85 Unai IRIBAR JAUREGI EUS ESP +45'31''

68. 136 Viktor POTOČKI LGS CRO +46'08''

69. 14 Alexander KONYCHEV BEX ITA +46'33''

70. 186 Dylan SUNDERLAND GLC AUS +46'57''

71. 172 Lucas DE ROSSI CGS FRA +47'07''

72. 81 Xabier Mikel AZPARREN IRURZUN EUS ESP +48'06''

73. 116 Kristijan KOREN ADR SLO +48'24''

74. 112 Tilen FINKŠT ADR SLO +48'29''

75. 41 Alex BOGNA* AFC AUS +49'13''

76. 12 Dylan GROENEWEGEN BEX NED +49'50''

77. 17 Campbell STEWART BEX NZL +50'24''

78. 194 Simone PICCOLO MGK ITA +51'15''

79. 152 Marceli BOGUSLAWSKI MSP POL +51'56''

80. 115 Aljaž JARC ADR SLO +52'26''

81. 21 Gleb BRUSSENSKIY* AST KAZ +52'36''

82. 25 Davide MARTINELLI AST ITA +53'53''

83. 183 Ukko PELTONEN GLC FIN +53'56''

84. 153 Piotr BROZYNA MSP POL +53'59''

85. 214 Mihael ŠTAJNAR* SLO SLO +54'07''

86. 122 Matej DRINOVEC CTK SLO +54'10''

87. 77 Samuele ZOCCARATO BCF ITA +54'24''

88. 175 Hayden STRONG CGS NZL +55'44''

89. 43 Tim MERLIER AFC BEL +57'05''

90. 147 Samuel TUKA* DKB SVK +57'13''

91. 2 Pascal ACKERMANN UAD GER +57'58''

92. 103 Ivan COBO CAYON* EKP ESP +58'35''

93. 212 Matic ŽUMER SLO SLO +59'24''

94. 133 Adam JORDAN* LGS SLO +59'27''

95. 111 Nik ČEMAŽAR ADR SLO +59'35''

96. 216 Gregor Matija ČERNE SLO SLO +59'53''

97. 101 Sergio ARAIZ MICHEL EKP ESP +1h00'02''

98. 3 Rui Felipe ALVES OLIVEIRA UAD POR +1h01'07''

99. 143 Lukáš KUBIŠ* DKB SVK +1h01'21''

100. 213 Luka VRHOVNIK SLO SLO +1h02'14''

101. 196 Maximilian STEDMAN MGK GBR ''

102. 185 Nicolas SESSLER GLC BRA +1h03'31''

103. 164 Matthias MANGERTSEDER RSW GER +1h03'40''

104. 146 Pavol ROVDER* DKB SVK +1h03'54''

105. 126 Jaka VOVK* CTK SLO +1h04'44''

106. 176 Etienne VAN EMPEL CGS NED +1h04'46''

107. 82 Iker BALLARIN MANSO EUS ESP +1h05'51''

108. 211 Marko PAVLIČ SLO SLO +1h06'05''

109. 195 Daniel SAVINI MGK ITA +1h06'15''

110. 157 Adam STACHOWIAK MSP POL +1h07'27''

Rk. Bib Name Team Nat. Gap Rk. Bib Name Team Nat. Gap

Timing / Data Processing / Photo-finish / GPS tracking | racebase.pro



28. dirka Po Sloveniji / Tour of Slovenia 2022 / 15. junij - 19. junij / June 15th - June 19th 

Total distance: 792 km

Average speed: 41.03 km/h

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION - STAGE 5

19/06/2022 | Vrhnika – Novo mesto

111. 94 Eduard-Michael GROSU DRA ROU +1h08'20''

112. 96 Filippo TAGLIANI DRA ITA +1h08'41''

113. 144 Martin HARING DKB SVK +1h10'56''

114. 127 Luka ZIHERL* CTK SLO +1h11'38''

115. 197 Paul WRIGHT MGK NZL +1h11'48''

116. 123 Vid JEROMEL* CTK SLO +1h12'37''

117. 145 Patrik TYBOR DKB SVK +1h13'53''

118. 26 Pablo SANCHEZ* AST FRA +1h15'05''

119. 134 Fabijan KRALJ* LGS SLO +1h18'03''

120. 182 Xeno YOUNG GLC GBR +1h18'19''

121. 124 Leon ŠARC CTK SLO +1h19'39''

122. 187 Kiaan WATTS* GLC NZL +1h20'39''

123. 192 Jacopo CORTESE* MGK ITA +1h23'51''

124. 142 Filip LOHINSKÝ* DKB SVK +1h24'13''

Rk. Bib Name Team Nat. Gap Rk. Bib Name Team Nat. Gap

Timing / Data Processing / Photo-finish / GPS tracking | racebase.pro



28. dirka Po Sloveniji / Tour of Slovenia 2022 / 15. junij - 19. junij / June 15th - June 19th 

Ljubljana - 64.6 km Overall Points Classification after Stage 5

Višnja Gora - 92.9 km

Trebnje - 117.2 km

Vrhnika – Novo mesto - Finish line

POINTS CLASSIFICATION - STAGE 5

19/06/2022 | Vrhnika – Novo mesto

1. 216 Gregor Matija ČERNE SLO SLO 5 pt 1. 1 Tadej POGAČAR UAD SLO 86 pt

2. 133 Adam JORDAN LGS SLO 3 pt 2. 6 Rafal MAJKA UAD POL 86 pt

3. 85 Unai IRIBAR JAUREGI EUS ESP 1 pt 3. 51 Vincenzo ALBANESE EOK ITA 55 pt

4. 15 Luka MEZGEC BEX SLO 40 pt

5. 33 Matej MOHORIČ TBV SLO 39 pt

6. 62 Fernando BARCELO ARAGON CJR ESP 38 pt

7. 42 Nicola CONCI AFC ITA 36 pt

8. 34 Domen NOVAK TBV SLO 32 pt

9. 22 Fabio FELLINE AST ITA 28 pt

10. 12 Dylan GROENEWEGEN BEX NED 25 pt

11. 73 Filippo FIORELLI BCF ITA 23 pt

12. 74 Davide GABBURO BCF ITA 22 pt

13. 93 Luca CHIRICO DRA ITA 21 pt

14. 46 Lionel TAMINIAUX AFC BEL 20 pt

15. 107 Vojtech REPA EKP CZE 19 pt

16. 155 Tomasz BUDZINSKI MSP POL 16 pt

17. 83 Carlos CANAL BLANCO EUS ESP 16 pt

1. 183 Ukko PELTONEN GLC FIN 5 pt 18. 75 Alex TOLIO BCF ITA 16 pt

2. 166 Daniel TUREK RSW CZE 3 pt 19. 2 Pascal ACKERMANN UAD GER 16 pt

3. 176 Etienne VAN EMPEL CGS NED 1 pt 20. 77 Samuele ZOCCARATO BCF ITA 13 pt

21. 66 Joel NICOLAU BELTRAN CJR ESP 13 pt

22. 72 Luca COLNAGHI BCF ITA 12 pt

23. 193 Paul DOUBLE MGK GBR 11 pt

24. 171 Sean BENNETT CGS USA 9 pt

25. 146 Pavol ROVDER DKB SVK 9 pt

26. 136 Viktor POTOČKI LGS CRO 8 pt

27. 55 Edward RAVASI EOK ITA 8 pt

28. 64 Jonathan LASTRA MARTINEZ CJR ESP 8 pt

29. 23 Michele GAZZOLI AST ITA 8 pt

30. 45 Robert STANNARD AFC AUS 7 pt

31. 31 Matevž GOVEKAR TBV SLO 7 pt

32. 87 Antonio Jesus SOTO GUIRAO EUS ESP 7 pt

33. 106 Jon AGIRRE EGANA EKP ESP 6 pt

34. 91 Mattia BAIS DRA ITA 6 pt

1. 115 Aljaž JARC ADR SLO 5 pt 35. 115 Aljaž JARC ADR SLO 5 pt

2. 85 Unai IRIBAR JAUREGI EUS ESP 3 pt 36. 183 Ukko PELTONEN GLC FIN 5 pt

3. 176 Etienne VAN EMPEL CGS NED 1 pt 37. 216 Gregor Matija ČERNE SLO SLO 5 pt

38. 154 Marcin BUDZINSKI MSP POL 5 pt

39. 85 Unai IRIBAR JAUREGI EUS ESP 4 pt

40. 172 Lucas DE ROSSI CGS FRA 4 pt

41. 44 Kristian SBARAGLI AFC ITA 3 pt

42. 35 Jan TRATNIK TBV SLO 3 pt

43. 166 Daniel TUREK RSW CZE 3 pt

44. 117 David PER ADR SLO 3 pt

45. 133 Adam JORDAN LGS SLO 3 pt

46. 185 Nicolas SESSLER GLC BRA 3 pt

47. 56 Diego ROSA EOK ITA 2 pt

48. 21 Gleb BRUSSENSKIY AST KAZ 2 pt

49. 176 Etienne VAN EMPEL CGS NED 2 pt

50. 97 Abner Santiago UMBA LOPEZ DRA COL 1 pt

51. 104 Marti MARQUEZ ROMAN EKP ESP 1 pt

1. 1 Tadej POGAČAR UAD SLO 25 pt 52. 13 Lucas HAMILTON BEX AUS 1 pt

2. 33 Matej MOHORIČ TBV SLO 20 pt 53. 114 Kristjan HOČEVAR ADR SLO 1 pt

3. 6 Rafal MAJKA UAD POL 16 pt 54. 95 Umberto MARENGO DRA ITA 1 pt

4. 15 Luka MEZGEC BEX SLO 14 pt 55. 81 Xabier Mikel AZPARREN IRURZUN EUS ESP 1 pt

5. 22 Fabio FELLINE AST ITA 12 pt 56. 94 Eduard-Michael GROSU DRA ROU 1 pt

6. 42 Nicola CONCI AFC ITA 10 pt 57. 123 Vid JEROMEL CTK SLO 1 pt

7. 73 Filippo FIORELLI BCF ITA 9 pt

8. 51 Vincenzo ALBANESE EOK ITA 8 pt

9. 87 Antonio Jesus SOTO GUIRAO EUS ESP 7 pt

10. 62 Fernando BARCELO ARAGON CJR ESP 6 pt

11. 193 Paul DOUBLE MGK GBR 5 pt

12. 34 Domen NOVAK TBV SLO 4 pt

13. 74 Davide GABBURO BCF ITA 3 pt

14. 66 Joel NICOLAU BELTRAN CJR ESP 2 pt

15. 94 Eduard-Michael GROSU DRA ROU 1 pt

Rk. Bib Name Team Nat. Pts Rk. Bib Name Team Nat. Pts

Timing / Data Processing / Photo-finish / GPS tracking | racebase.pro



28. dirka Po Sloveniji / Tour of Slovenia 2022 / 15. junij - 19. junij / June 15th - June 19th 

Trška Gora - 146.2 km (Cat. 3) Overall Mountain Classification after Stage 5

MOUNTAIN CLASSIFICATION - STAGE 5

19/06/2022 | Vrhnika – Novo mesto

1. 1 Tadej POGAČAR UAD SLO 3 pt 1. 6 Rafal MAJKA UAD POL 30 pt

2. 33 Matej MOHORIČ TBV SLO 2 pt 2. 1 Tadej POGAČAR UAD SLO 23 pt

3. 6 Rafal MAJKA UAD POL 1 pt 3. 136 Viktor POTOČKI LGS CRO 12 pt

4. 77 Samuele ZOCCARATO BCF ITA 10 pt

5. 34 Domen NOVAK TBV SLO 9 pt

6. 62 Fernando BARCELO ARAGON CJR ESP 6 pt

7. 75 Alex TOLIO BCF ITA 4 pt

8. 33 Matej MOHORIČ TBV SLO 4 pt

9. 155 Tomasz BUDZINSKI MSP POL 4 pt

10. 172 Lucas DE ROSSI CGS FRA 4 pt

11. 83 Carlos CANAL BLANCO EUS ESP 3 pt

12. 51 Vincenzo ALBANESE EOK ITA 2 pt

13. 81 Xabier Mikel AZPARREN IRURZUN EUS ESP 2 pt

14. 146 Pavol ROVDER DKB SVK 2 pt

15. 95 Umberto MARENGO DRA ITA 1 pt

16. 103 Ivan COBO CAYON EKP ESP 1 pt

17. 123 Vid JEROMEL CTK SLO 1 pt

Rk. Bib Name Team Nat. Pts Rk. Bib Name Team Nat. Pts

Timing / Data Processing / Photo-finish / GPS tracking | racebase.pro



28. dirka Po Sloveniji / Tour of Slovenia 2022 / 15. junij - 19. junij / June 15th - June 19th 

YOUNG RIDER CLASSIFICATION - STAGE 5

19/06/2022 | Vrhnika – Novo mesto

Young Rider Classification Stage 5 Overall Young Rider Classification after Stage 5

1. 131 Dylan HOPKINS LGS AUS 3h43'18'' 1. 107 Vojtech REPA EKP CZE 19h21'19''

2. 107 Vojtech REPA EKP CZE +0'' 2. 75 Alex TOLIO BCF ITA +2'28''

3. 83 Carlos CANAL BLANCO EUS ESP +0'' 3. 97 Abner Santiago UMBA LOPEZ DRA COL +20'05''

4. 97 Abner Santiago UMBA LOPEZ DRA COL +1'09'' 4. 113 Gal GLIVAR ADR SLO +25'01''

5. 31 Matevž GOVEKAR TBV SLO +1'09'' 5. 131 Dylan HOPKINS LGS AUS +26'42''

6. 191 Francesco CAROLLO MGK ITA +2'20'' 6. 83 Carlos CANAL BLANCO EUS ESP +26'55''

7. 147 Samuel TUKA DKB SVK +2'20'' 7. 31 Matevž GOVEKAR TBV SLO +27'52''

8. 143 Lukáš KUBIŠ DKB SVK +2'20'' 8. 52 Alessandro FANCELLU EOK ITA +40'42''

9. 146 Pavol ROVDER DKB SVK +2'27'' 9. 191 Francesco CAROLLO MGK ITA +41'01''

10. 113 Gal GLIVAR ADR SLO +2'41'' 10. 11 Alexandre BALMER BEX SUI +41'38''

11. 126 Jaka VOVK CTK SLO +3'47'' 11. 41 Alex BOGNA AFC AUS +46'03''

12. 187 Kiaan WATTS GLC NZL +3'47'' 12. 21 Gleb BRUSSENSKIY AST KAZ +49'26''

13. 133 Adam JORDAN LGS SLO -2 +3'47'' 13. 214 Mihael ŠTAJNAR SLO SLO +50'57''

14. 21 Gleb BRUSSENSKIY AST KAZ +3'47'' 14. 147 Samuel TUKA DKB SVK +54'03''

15. 103 Ivan COBO CAYON EKP ESP +3'47'' 15. 103 Ivan COBO CAYON EKP ESP +55'25''

16. 52 Alessandro FANCELLU EOK ITA +3'53'' 16. 133 Adam JORDAN LGS SLO +56'17''

17. 192 Jacopo CORTESE MGK ITA +4'18'' 17. 143 Lukáš KUBIŠ DKB SVK +58'11''

18. 41 Alex BOGNA AFC AUS +6'22'' 18. 146 Pavol ROVDER DKB SVK +1h00'44''

19. 134 Fabijan KRALJ LGS SLO +7'02'' 19. 126 Jaka VOVK CTK SLO +1h01'34''

20. 214 Mihael ŠTAJNAR SLO SLO +7'18'' 20. 127 Luka ZIHERL CTK SLO +1h08'28''

21. 127 Luka ZIHERL CTK SLO +7'18'' 21. 123 Vid JEROMEL CTK SLO +1h09'27''

22. 142 Filip LOHINSKÝ DKB SVK +7'18'' 22. 26 Pablo SANCHEZ AST FRA +1h11'55''

23. 11 Alexandre BALMER BEX SUI +7'18'' 23. 134 Fabijan KRALJ LGS SLO +1h14'53''

24. 26 Pablo SANCHEZ AST FRA +7'18'' 24. 187 Kiaan WATTS GLC NZL +1h17'29''

25. 123 Vid JEROMEL CTK SLO +8'23'' 25. 192 Jacopo CORTESE MGK ITA +1h20'41''

26. 75 Alex TOLIO BCF ITA +0'' 26. 142 Filip LOHINSKÝ DKB SVK +1h21'03''

Rk. Bib Name Team Nat. B Gap Rk. Bib Name Team Nat. Gap
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Team Results Stage 5 Overall Team Classification after Stage 5

TEAM RESULTS - STAGE 5

19/06/2022 | Vrhnika – Novo mesto

1. UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 11h08'31'' - 1. CJR CAJA RURAL - SEGUROS RGA 58h05'54'' -

2. BCF BARDIANI CSF FAIZANÈ 11h09'20'' +49'' 2. EOK EOLO-KOMETA 58h09'03'' +3'09''

3. CJR CAJA RURAL - SEGUROS RGA 11h09'20'' +49'' 3. EKP EQUIPO KERN PHARMA 58h16'00'' +10'06''

4. EUS EUSKALTEL - EUSKADI 11h09'37'' +1'06'' 4. UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 58h16'03'' +10'09''

5. TBV BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS 11h10'03'' +1'32'' 5. TBV BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS 58h16'36'' +10'42''

6. AFC ALPECIN-FENIX 11h10'04'' +1'33'' 6. BCF BARDIANI CSF FAIZANÈ 58h18'51'' +12'57''

7. DRA DRONE HOPPER - ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI 11h10'06'' +1'35'' 7. AFC ALPECIN-FENIX 58h23'33'' +17'39''

8. EOK EOLO-KOMETA 11h10'46'' +2'15'' 8. DRA DRONE HOPPER - ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI 58h48'33'' +42'39''

9. BEX TEAM BIKEEXCHANGE - JAYCO 11h11'55'' +3'24'' 9. EUS EUSKALTEL - EUSKADI 58h54'14'' +48'20''

10. MSP HRE MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 11h12'55'' +4'24'' 10. BEX TEAM BIKEEXCHANGE - JAYCO 58h58'58'' +53'04''

11. RSW TEAM FELBERMAYR–SIMPLON WELS 11h12'59'' +4'28'' 11. RSW TEAM FELBERMAYR–SIMPLON WELS 59h04'13'' +58'19''

12. MGK MG.K VIS COLORS FOR PEACE VPM 11h13'06'' +4'35'' 12. AST ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM 59h08'45'' +1h02'51''

13. CGS CHINA GLORY CONTINENTAL CYCLING TEAM 11h13'21'' +4'50'' 13. MSP HRE MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 59h12'16'' +1h06'22''

14. ADR ADRIA MOBIL 11h13'21'' +4'50'' 14. ADR ADRIA MOBIL 59h28'27'' +1h22'33''

15. AST ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM 11h13'24'' +4'53'' 15. MGK MG.K VIS COLORS FOR PEACE VPM 59h29'07'' +1h23'13''

16. EKP EQUIPO KERN PHARMA 11h14'50'' +6'19'' 16. CGS CHINA GLORY CONTINENTAL CYCLING TEAM 59h36'37'' +1h30'43''

17. DKB DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA 11h17'01'' +8'30'' 17. SLO SLOVENIJA 59h54'33'' +1h48'39''

18. GLC GLOBAL 6 CYCLING 11h19'48'' +11'17'' 18. LGS LJUBLJANA GUSTO SANTIC 60h09'37'' +2h03'43''

19. SLO SLOVENIJA 11h20'03'' +11'32'' 19. GLC GLOBAL 6 CYCLING 60h13'16'' +2h07'22''

20. LGS LJUBLJANA GUSTO SANTIC 11h20'43'' +12'12'' 20. DKB DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA 60h47'45'' +2h41'51''

21. CTK CYCLING TEAM KRANJ 11h21'12'' +12'41'' 21. CTK CYCLING TEAM KRANJ 60h55'19'' +2h49'25''

Rk. Team Time Gap Rk. Team Time Gap
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Decisions of the commissaires panel

COMMUNIQUÉ - STAGE 5
19/06/2022 | Vrhnika – Novo mesto

#Riders N° 23, 75, 84, 167 involved in a crash in the last 3 km are credited with the time of the riders in whose company they were riding

at the time of the incident (art. 2.6.027).
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